

## 香港私人執業專科醫生協會

## **Association of Private Medical Specialists of Hong Kong**

President

Dr Samuel PY KWOK

25 February 2019

Vice-President Dr Ricky WK CHAN Hon Tommy Cheung Yu-yan, GBS, JP Chairman

Honorary Secretary Dr Carrel KL YU

Joint Subcommittee on Issues Relating to the Regulation of Devices and

Development of the Beauty Industry

Legislative Council

Honorary Treasurer Dr TSE Tak Fu

HK Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China

**Council Members** 

Dr CHAN Chor Man Dr Jane CK CHAN Dr Kenneth KF FU Dr Kelvin KL HO Dr HO Yu Cheung Dr Alex Y HUI Dr LAM Kui Chun Dr Kevin CH LAU Dr LEE Siu Wing Dr Danny WH LEE Dr LEE Yuk Tong Dr Carina CF LI Dr Jeffrey CF PONG Dr TSANG Man Wo Dr Veronica YC WAI Dr Matthew KY WONG Dear Mr Cheung,

Meeting on 26 February 2019 Joint Subcommittee on Issues Relating to the Regulation of Devices and Development of the Beauty Industry

We, the Association of Private Medical Specialists of Hong Kong APMSHK, welcome the Government's legislative proposal and formation of this Joint Subcommittee on Issues Relating to the regulation of Devices and Development of the beauty industry.

We urge that regulation is needed for medical devices so as to safeguard the general public health. All of us emphasize safety first for the general public in Hong Kong. We, therefore suggest regulation shall be taken for the following areas, but not limited to:

- All medical devices should be regulated especially for the high energy and invasive ones.
- Only trained and certified personnel can use these devices.

We are optimistic the introduction of the regulation will not only benefit the public in Hong Kong, it could in fact further enhance the beauty industry to thrive in the region.

The Association eager to contribute earnestly for this important milestone for the beauty industry in Hong Kong.

Yours sincerely,

Dr Samuel Kwok

Samuellendy

President

Association of Private Medical Specialists of Hong Kong